
 

Page 1 of 1 
 

 

CORRIGENDUM-02 

 
PREMISES & ESTATE DEPARTMENT, LHO MAHARASHTRA 

 

3RD FLOOR, SYNERGY BUILDING, G- BLOCK,  
BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, MUMBAI-400 051 

 

TENDER FOR 400 KVA/ KW MODULAR UPS WITH LITHIUM ION BATTERIES  

 
EXTENSION OF TIME FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS ON GEM PORTAL 

 

TENDER ID NO.: GEM/2025/B/6016327 

 

It has been decided by competent authority to extend the last date and time of 

submission of bid on GeM portal as under: 

 

SN Description Existing Schedule Proposed Schedule 

1 Bid End Date/Time 
 

27-03-2025 13:00:00 Extended up to 28-03-2025 
13:00:00 

2 Bid Opening Date/Time 27-03-2025 13:30:00 Extended up to 28-03-2025 

13:30:00 

 

 

All other terms & conditions of the bid document will remain same. 

 

 

Assistant General Manager (P&E) 


